Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• 2A Continuous Output Current
• Vin Up To 32V
• Vout: 1.2V - 15V
• Wide Operating Temperature -40°C to +70°C at Full Load
• Continuous Short Circuit Protection
• Pin Compatible With TO220 Linear Regulators
• Positive To Negative
2.0 Amp
SIP3
Single Output
R-78B-2.0
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output        Efficiency @ full load         Max.  Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current @ min Vin  @ max. Vin Load (1)
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [%]  [%] [µF]
R-78B1.2-2.0 4.75 - 32 1.2 2000 72  87 3300
R-78B1.5-2.0 4.75 - 32 1.5 2000 79  90 3300
R-78B1.8-2.0 4.75 - 32 1.8 2000 80  91 3300
R-78B2.5-2.0 4.75 - 32 2.5 2000 84  92 2300
R-78B3.3-2.0 4.75 - 32 3.3 2000 86  92 1800
R-78B5.0-2.0 6.5 - 32 5 2000 90  94 820
R-78B9.0-2.0 11 - 32 9 2000 93  95 620
R-78B12-2.0 15 - 32 12 2000 94  96 470
R-78B15-2.0 18 - 32 15 2000 95  96 470
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
CB Report
EN55022 Compliant
Notes: